
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Saturday, 01 October 2022

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAGIC SPRY Last start winner GRA, 18/09/2022, R5, P 1P 7P 4P 4/1/2J. Antonelli 529624 9/3228

 2 BACK AND FORTH Last start winner GRA, 25/09/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 6P 4/1/2F. Geary 538622 8/7183

 3 JERICHO TUCK Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R4, P 3P (FEL)P 1P 4/1/1W. Kempshall 530456 11/5216

 4 NEVER SWEAT Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 6P 4/1/2S. Kempshall 537329 10/3198

 5 BOSTON BUDGIES Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 1P 4/1/1A. Taylor 544036 6/5189

 6 CONFUSED Weighted points score IPS, 29/08/2022, R8, 3 5P 1P 7P 4/1/2P. Lavis 545223 5/4153

 7 BLAZING BOB Last start winner CAS, 22/09/2022, R3, P 1P 2P 2P 5/1M. Landrigan 552320 5/3264

 8 DOUBLE THE CASH Last start winner GRA, 25/09/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3N. Falls 547074 2/1195

 9 TRAVEL WARNING Last start winner GRA, 25/09/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 8P 5/1L. Green 532476 4/3120

 10 CAN'T CONTROL ME Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 1P 5/3P. Lavis 540526 2/1183

 11 KING SUMNER Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R5, P 3P 6P 3P 5/1J. King 526382 11/5180

 12 PRETTY VALLEY Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R7, P 3P 8P 3P 5/1D. Winters 532455 4/3174

 13 FEARLESS LEVI Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R6, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3J. Gallaway 543640 2/1174

 14 QUEEN WOK Last start placegetter CAS, 22/09/2022, R4, P 2P 8P 4P 5/1M. Landrigan 552323 5/4156

 15 LAURIE'S DELIGHT Last start placegetter BGC, 25/09/2022, R10, 3 2P 4P 2P 5/2E. Harris 541433 3/2150

 16 CHARCOAL VALLEY 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 6P 5/4R. O'Neill 536099 4/0138

 17 CASH ABILITY Last start Provincial winner GRA, 11/09/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 2P 5/4J. Antonelli 543150 6/0219

 18 JUDY BONUS Dropping in grade BGC, 25/09/2022, R9, 3 7P 6P 3P 5/1E. Harris 537457 6/5117

 19 KILARA BOY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 3P 5/3B. Ellis 550131 3/1192

 20 JIMARY DECODER Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3M. Ross 550808 2/1187

 21 PHANTOM MENACE Weighted points score GRA, 20/09/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 2P 5/1S. Kempshall 542248 5/4186

 22 MAGNUM KEY EYE Weighted points score GRA, 13/09/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 3P 5/2C. Last 540451 4/2162

 23 JIMARY TEXAS Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 2P 5/4M. Ross 550809 1/0144

 24 DIVINE GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 2P 5/1P. Lavis 539070 4/3138

 25 SKITZO BRIAN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R5, P 6P 3M 5M 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/9128

 26 NOIR GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1P. Lavis 497280 8/7117

 27 ANGEL GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 5P 5/2P. Lavis 539061 3/2105

 28 TRUMP'S BLUFF Weighted points score GRA, 13/09/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 6P 5/3L. Purnell 531824 2/187

 29 ALI'S MATE Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4W. Blanch 549923 1/087
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 30 ZENA ARENA Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4C. Mcphee 542852 2/069

 31 NALA VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 22/09/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4D. Winters 539215 1/069
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 1 BLAZING BOB Last start winner CAS, 22/09/2022, R3, P 1P 2P 2P 5/1M. Landrigan 552320 5/3264

 2 DOUBLE THE CASH Last start winner GRA, 25/09/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3N. Falls 547074 2/1195

 3 TRAVEL WARNING Last start winner GRA, 25/09/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 8P 5/1L. Green 532476 4/3120

 4 CAN'T CONTROL ME Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 1P 5/3P. Lavis 540526 2/1183

 5 KING SUMNER Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R5, P 3P 6P 3P 5/1J. King 526382 11/5180

 6 PRETTY VALLEY Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R7, P 3P 8P 3P 5/1D. Winters 532455 4/3174

 7 FEARLESS LEVI Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R6, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3J. Gallaway 543640 2/1174

 8 QUEEN WOK Last start placegetter CAS, 22/09/2022, R4, P 2P 8P 4P 5/1M. Landrigan 552323 5/4156

 9 LAURIE'S DELIGHT Last start placegetter BGC, 25/09/2022, R10, 3 2P 4P 2P 5/2E. Harris 541433 3/2150

 10 CHARCOAL VALLEY 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 6P 5/4R. O'Neill 536099 4/0138

 11 CASH ABILITY Last start Provincial winner GRA, 11/09/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 2P 5/4J. Antonelli 543150 6/0219

 12 JUDY BONUS Dropping in grade BGC, 25/09/2022, R9, 3 7P 6P 3P 5/1E. Harris 537457 6/5117

 13 KILARA BOY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 3P 5/3B. Ellis 550131 3/1192

 14 JIMARY DECODER Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3M. Ross 550808 2/1187

 15 PHANTOM MENACE Weighted points score GRA, 20/09/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 2P 5/1S. Kempshall 542248 5/4186

 16 MAGNUM KEY EYE Weighted points score GRA, 13/09/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 3P 5/2C. Last 540451 4/2162

 17 JIMARY TEXAS Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 2P 5/4M. Ross 550809 1/0144

 18 DIVINE GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 2P 5/1P. Lavis 539070 4/3138

 19 SKITZO BRIAN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R5, P 6P 3M 5M 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/9128

 20 NOIR GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1P. Lavis 497280 8/7117

 21 ANGEL GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 5P 5/2P. Lavis 539061 3/2105

 22 TRUMP'S BLUFF Weighted points score GRA, 13/09/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 6P 5/3L. Purnell 531824 2/187

 23 ALI'S MATE Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4W. Blanch 549923 1/087

 24 ZENA ARENA Weighted points score CAS, 27/09/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4C. Mcphee 542852 2/069

 25 NALA VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 22/09/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4D. Winters 539215 1/069
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 1 APACHE DON Last start winner GRA, 25/09/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 6P 1/2F. Hancock 528876 21/19231

 2 UNDIVIDED Weighted points score BGC, 25/09/2022, R8, 3 7P 1P 6P 1/2E. Harris 541429 11/8216

 3 MODERN MESSAGE Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 2P 3/1/2F. Geary 534587 10/6273

 4 GYPSY ROAD Weighted points score BGC, 25/09/2022, R7, 3 7P 8P 5P 3/1/2E. Harris 541434 8/7102

 5 MISS COUSENS Last start placegetter GRA, 16/08/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 2P 4/1/2F. Hancock 532594 10/9264

 6 DOUBLE KLATCHES Last start placegetter GRA, 20/09/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 4P 4/1/2S. Kempshall 528673 15/8237

 7 HAAS Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R4, P 5P 6M 5P 4/1/1J. King 520011 23/18212

 8 LAURIE'S JESS Weighted points score BGC, 25/09/2022, R6, 3 4P 7P 1P 4/1/2E. Harris 541432 10/8210
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 1 WHO SPLIT TENS Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4S. Keep 553807 1/0151

 2 ROMAN'S KNOW Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R3, P 1P 5/4S. Keep 553806 1/0151

 3 JIMARY MONTANA Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4M. Ross 550805 1/0119

 4 CITY BABE Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R3, P 2P 2P M/1C. Last 553690 0/0140

 5 DUSTIN DIESEL Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R1, P 2P M/1S. Barton 549381 0/0134

 6 OUR BOY ROCKY Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 3P M/1A. Zarb 550984 0/0128

 7 LITTLE IN LOVE Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 5P M/1C. Carragher 540523 0/096

 8 BOKARM BULL 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 4P M/1B. Merillo 547072 0/093

 9 GINGER BONUS Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 4P M/1E. Harris 545302 0/076

 10 JUMBO OZAKI 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 10/07/2022, R2, P 4P 7P 2P M/1W. Kempshall 553068 0/082
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 1 BOKARM BULL 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 4P M/1B. Merillo 547072 0/093

 2 BLOM MAN Last start placegetter GRA, 13/09/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 7P M/1P. Fraser 552546 0/067

 3 JIMARY GEORGIA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 25/08/2022, R1, P 3P M/1M. Ross 550806 0/0117

 4 GYPSY JOKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 05/09/2022, R3, 3 4P 5P 2P M/1R. Cooke 550580 0/088

 5 RUSHFORTH ALLY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 18/09/2022, R1, P 6P 2P 4P M/1D. Winters 552322 0/084

 6 JUMBO OZAKI 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 10/07/2022, R2, P 4P 7P 2P M/1W. Kempshall 553068 0/082

 7 KING'S COURT First start M/1D. Scells 554358 0/00

 8 SANDAVE BAER First start M/1D. Richardson 556576 0/00

 9 RUSSELL'S DUCK 1 Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 5P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/080

 10 GLENREAGH BURNER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 6P M/1G. Streatfield 549889 0/076

 11 GODDESS OF WAR Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R3, P 8P 4P 6P M/1G. Streatfield 550143 0/069

 12 OLSEN GANG Weighted points score GRA, 13/09/2022, R1, P 7P 6P 6P M/1R. Streatfield 549887 0/066

 13 MONTKEILA BOY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 6P M/1G. Streatfield 550140 0/060

 14 RHINO BUSTER Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 4P M/1N. Falls 547078 0/055

 15 FUEL FUND Weighted points score GRA, 13/09/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 6P M/1G. Streatfield 550138 0/054
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 1 PHANTOM JASPER Last start winner GRA, 25/09/2022, R8, P 1P 3P 1P 5/1T. Barton 550802 7/3264

 2 SHAVANA Last start winner GRA, 25/09/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 1P 5/2T. Anlezark 547638 3/2204

 3 EDGE GAMBLER Last start winner GRA, 25/09/2022, R12, P 1P 4P 7P 5/3P. Lavis 539065 3/1174

 4 ESMAY NELLY Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4B. Ellis 550134 7/0312

 5 HOOPER COOPER Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 6P 5/2G. Smith 538279 7/2213

 6 KILARA BOY 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 27/09/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 3P 5/3B. Ellis 550131 3/1192

 7 MIX Last start placegetter GRA, 20/09/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4M. O'Brien 529765 4/0162

 8 BUDDY BOOM YAH Last start placegetter GRA, 25/09/2022, R11, P 2P 7P 8P 5/3E. Harris 537452 3/1108

 9 BRUNELLO Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 25/09/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 6P 5/2P. Lavis 499310 4/284

 10 CASH DESTROYER Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 1P 5/3R. Cooke 549963 5/1258

 11 OUT OF AUSSIE Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3D. Irwin 543356 2/1240

 12 MISS DUTTON Weighted points score BGC, 14/09/2022, R7, 2 5P 2P 3P 5/4C. Mcphee 550629 2/0192

 13 STEEL GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1P. Lavis 539069 10/5192

 14 PHANTOM ARIZONA Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4T. Barton 550803 2/0150

 15 ANOTHER EASY Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 5P 5/2P. Lavis 533347 4/3147

 16 DASHA TULLAMORE Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1A. Taylor 533774 5/4141

 17 CHARCOAL VALLEY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 6P 5/2R. O'Neill 536099 4/2138

 18 REDBACK ALFIE Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 2P 5/2G. Smith 538284 8/2135

 19 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R5, P 6P 3M 5M 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/2128

 20 TRUE VALOUR Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4J. King 543648 2/084
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 1 FALIMA Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5/4T. Anlezark 547639 1/0237

 2 SANDAVE RICHIE Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 1P 5/4D. Richardson 554245 1/0156

 3 EXELERO Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/4C. Last 544375 1/0147

 4 PLAY FLING Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 6P 5/4S. Kempshall 549013 1/0139

 5 LEE'S BONUS Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 6P 5/4E. Harris 549601 1/0135

 6 MAJOR RUST Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 4P 5/4A. Newstead 534594 1/0129

 7 GARY THE GOAT Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 4P 5/4C. Last 553683 1/0117

 8 TECHNO TERROR Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 5P 5/4S. Barton 549385 1/0103

 9 PIVOTAL MOMENT Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 7P 5/4F. Geary 534584 1/0102

 10 JIMARY GEORGIA 1 Grade order Maiden 3P M/1M. Ross 550806 0/0117

 11 RUSSELL'S DUCK 2 Grade order Maiden 4P 7P 5P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/080

 12 GLENREAGH BURNER 1 Grade order Maiden 5P 6P 6P M/1G. Streatfield 549889 0/076

 13 MONTKEILA BOY 1 Grade order Maiden 5P 6P 6P M/1G. Streatfield 550140 0/060
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 1 FIRE LEGEND Weighted points score WPK, 24/09/2022, R7, M 1M 2M 1P 1/2M. Moroney 520015 52/35354

 2 HORACE Weighted points score TOW, 09/09/2022, R8, 6 8P 1P 5P 1/2F. Hancock 532596 14/10240

 3 SON OF THIRTY Last start winner CAS, 15/09/2022, R5, P 1P 5P 6P 2/1/2M. Landrigan 540250 11/7174

 4 SAUVE RIPPLE Last start Provincial winner CAP, 25/09/2022, R7, 5 1P 7C 1P 2/1/2M. Lalicz 548514 8/6209

 5 ORARA DAN Dropping in grade CAS, 21/07/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 2/1/2G. Smith 538285 20/11231

 6 FLICK THE JOKER Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 3/1/2W. Kempshall 540924 9/5285

 7 DARK FATE Last start placegetter GRA, 20/09/2022, R7, P 2P 4P 1P 4/1/1W. Kempshall 533863 12/1270
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